

This is to certify that

Kem Krest

1080 Middleton Run Rd., Elkhart, Indiana 46515 USA

Refer to Attachment to Certificate of Registration dated March 9, 2021 for additional certified sites operates a

Quality Management System

which complies with the requirements of

ISO 9001:2015

for the following scope of certification

Kitting, Warehousing, Distribution, Sales and Customer Service of Chemical, and Hard-Part **Vehicle Accessory Products.**

Certificate No.: CERT-0115500

File No.: 1500171

A Co

Issue Date: March 9, 2021 Original Certification Date: March 13, 2006 Certification Effective Date: March 9, 2021

Certification Expiry Date: March 8, 2024

Frank Camasta

Global Head of Technical Services

SAI Global Assurance









ATTACHMENT TO

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

These sites are registered under Certificate No: CERT-0115500 issued on March 9, 2021

File No.		Effective Date
1500171	Kem Krest	March 9, 2021
	1080 Middleton Run Rd., Elkhart, Indiana 46515 USA	
	Kitting, Warehousing, Distribution, Sales and Customer Service of Chemical, and Hard-Part Vehicle Accessory Products.	
1628495	Kem Krest Corporation	March 9, 2021
	1287 Earthway Blvd., Bristol, Indiana 45607 USA	
	The Registration covers the Quality Management System for the Kitting, Warehousing, Distribution, Sales and Customer Service Of Chemical, and Hard-Part Vehicle Accessory Products.	
1701085	KEM KREST	March 9, 2021
	3221 Magnum Dr., Elkhart, Indiana USA	
	Kitting, Warehousing, Distribution, Sales and Customer Service of Chemical, and Hard-Part Vehicle Accessory Products.	